ILF - 1
FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S.)

1. DISTRICT: Churachandpur BS. Churachandpur YEAR: 2025
FIR No. 39(03)2025 CCP-PS Date and time of FIR: 15/03/2025 at 03:30 PM
e

Sk

- Acts Sections Description of offence

0.
Theft in a dwelling house, or means of transportation or place of
01 BNS 305(a)
worship, etc

02 BNS 3(5) Common intention
3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:
Day: Tuesday Date from: 04th March, 2025 Date to: 04th March, 2025
Time Period: Time from: Not mentioned in the O.E. Time to: Not mentioned in the O.E.
(b). Information received at PS: Date: 15/03/2025 Time: 03:30 PM
(c). General Diary Reference: Entry No. 28 Date & Time: 15/03/2025 at 03:30 PM
4. 'Type of information: Written
5. Place of occurrence:
(a) Direction and distance from PS: Beat No.
(b) Address: Barrack located inside Churachandpur Police Station campus. About 50 Metres South
(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of PS:
6. Complainant/ Informant: {
(a) Name: K.Sonminlian LQQ
(b) Father's Name: K.Nengkhan (;\
(¢) Date/Year of Birth: 38 years \Q,, (d) Nationality: Indian
(e) UID No. (;{
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Manipur Police



Passport No. NIL

(f) Date of issue: Place of issue:

(¢) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No,, Driving License, PAN)

‘ Sl. No. ID Type ID No.
| 01 Aadhar Card 7045 6421 7329
(h) Occupation:
(i) Address:
= i
Sl. No. Address Type Address
1 Present address Vengnuam New Lamka, CCPur
2 Permanent address Vengnuam New Lamka, CCPur

(j) Phone number: 8119808344

7. Details of known/ suspected/ unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl.

Name Alias Relative's name Present address
No.
01 | Unknown Person(s) NIL NIL NIL

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/ informant: He could not make this report well in time, becau:
he was trying to recover his missing/stolen service rifle by himself. Every possible effort was made to recover back 11

missing/stolen service rifle, but in vain. He submitted his written report today i.e.15/03/2025.

9. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl Property ‘ Value (in Rs.
Property Type Description

No. Category | )

01 | INSAS Rifle butt folding bearing Regd | NIL

Arms &  INSAS Rifle (Indian
| No0.18272881 alongwith one magazines and

Ammunitions | Made)

20 (twenty) rounds of INSAS ammunitions

o

10. Total value of property: Rs. NIL ,S\
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11. Inquest Report/ U.D. Case No., if any:



|SL. No. UIDB No.

01 NIL

= 12. First Information contents:

To,
The Officer-In-Charge,
Churachandpur Police Station,
Churachandpur District, Manipur.
Subject :- Report of my missing INSAS Rifle butt folding bearing Regd No. 18272881 alongwith one magazine and 20
(twenty) rounds of INSAS ammunitions issued to self.
Sir,

I, Const. N0.0902136- K Sonminlian of CCP-PS would like to report regarding my missing INSAS Rifle butt folding bearing Regd
No. 18272881 alongwith one magazine and 20 (Twenty) rounds of INSAS ammunitions issued to me by Arm Kote Incharge, Churachandpur
Police Station.

On 02/12/2024, 1 was issued one INSAS Rifle butt folding bearing Regd No.18272881 alongwith two magazines and 40 (forty)
rounds of INSAS ammunitions by Arm Kote Incharge, Churachandpur Police Station. I recieved the said arms alongwith its ammunitions by
appending my signature on the arms issue register. I usually carried my issued service weapon while on duty and after duty [ kept back in safe

- custody in my trunk box in my shared room with my colleague.

On 18th February, 2025 at around 09:30 PM, after performing my duty I kept my service INSAS Rifle butt folding bearing Regd
No.18272881 alongwith two magazines and 40 (Fourty) rounds of INSAS ammunitions inside my trunk box at our Barrack located inside
Churachandpur Police Station campus. However, It has came to light that, on' 04th March, 2025, my INSAS Rifle butt folding bearing Regd
No. 18272881 alongwith one magazine which contains 20 (twenty) rounds of INSAS ammunitions was found missing from my trunk box and

could not be trace till date. It may also be mentioned that I shared my room with my comrades namely, 1).VDF No. 020181- Seineo Khongsai
2) .C/No. 1901372 Paojalet Haokip and 3). C/No0.1802192 Thanggoulen Chongloi.

As soon as I known that my issued rifle was missing, I consult my comrades namely, 1).VDF No. 020181- Seineo Khongsai 2) .C/No.
1901372 Paojalet Haokip and 3). C/No. Thanggoulen Chongloi who were also my roommates to help me in finding my missing rifle, All
others except Mr. Thanggoulen Chongloi co-operate to my request. However, PC Thanggoulen Chongloi did not pay any heed to my request
by making many excuses. I engaged source person(s) to monitor the movement and behaviour of my roommates but till date no evidence to
recover my missing rifle or identity of the suspected person(s) could not be provided to me. However, I highly suspected that the theft was
committed by my roommates as no other civillians enter our barrack without our permission.

F‘rcqucntly, one of my roommate Mr. Thanggoulen Chongloi visited CCP-PS after transferred to other unit and he used to entered our
- barrack during our absences while we were on duty or on leave.

I could not make this report well in time, because I was trying to recover my missing/stolen service rifle by my self. Every possible
effort was made to recover back my missing/stolen service rifle, but in vain. I submitted my written report today i.e.15/03/2025.

In this regard, I request you to register an FIR and investigate the matter and take legal action to the involved person(s) as per law.

—— Pl dPy—




Yours faithfully,
Date: 15/03/2025

Churachandpur. Sd/-

(K.Sonminlian) (38) years
Const. No.0902136 of CCP-PS s/o K.Nengkhan
of Vengnuam New Lamka, CCPur

# 8119808344

_ 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at item No.

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/ or

(2) Directed (Name of L.O.): K.Paumuansang Rank: Assistant Sub-Inspector
No. to take up the Investigation:
(3) Refused investigation due to:

(4) Transferred to P.S: District:

on point of jurisdiction

" F.LR. Read over to the complainant/ informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant/ informant, free of cost.

—
R.O. A Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station
ﬁgnaturef Thumb impression Name: Thangpu Tonsing
of the complainant/ informant Rank: Inspector
No.
Officer-in-Charge
15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: 16/03/2025 Chmachﬂﬂpﬂfi ;2‘“ Station
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To,
The Officer-In-Charge,
Churachandpur Police Station,
Churachandpur District, Manipur.

Subject :- Report of my missing INSAS Rifle butt folding bearing Regd No. 18272881

alongwith one magazine and 20 (twenty) rounds of INSAS ammunitions issued to
self.

SIr,

I, Const. N0.0902136- K Sonminlian of CCP-PS would like to report regarding my missing INSAS
Rifle butt folding bearing Regd No. 18272881 alongwith one magazine and 20 (Twenty) rounds o
INSAS ammunitions issued to me by Arm Kote Incharge, Churachandpur Police Station.

On 02/12/2024, 1 was issued one INSAS Rifle butt folding bearing Regd No.18272881 alongwith
two magazines and 40 (forty) rounds of INSAS ammunitions by Arm Kote Incharge, Churachandpur
Police Station. I recieved the said arms alongwith its ammunitions by appending my signature on the
-arms issue register. I usually carried my issued service weapon while on duty and after duty I kept back
in safe custody in my trunk box in my shared room with my colleague.

On 18th tebruary, 2025 at around 09:30 PM, after performing my dutyv I kept my service INSA '
Rifle butt folding bearing Regd No.18272881 alongwith two magazines and 40 (Fourty) rounds of INSAS
ammunitions inside my trunk box at our Barrack located inside Churachandpur Police Station campus.
However, It has came to light that, on 04th March, 2025, my INSAS Rifle butt folding bearing Regd No.
18272881 alongwith one magazine which contains 20 (twenty) rounds of INSAS ammunitions wa-
found missing from my trunk box and could not be trace till date. It may also be mentioned that !
shared my room with my comrades namely, 1).VDF No. 020181- Seineo Khongsai 2) .C/No. 190137
Paojalet Haokip and 3). C/No0.1802192 Thanggoulen Chongloi.

As soon as I known that my issued rifle was missing, I consult my comrades namely, 1).VDF No.
020181- Seineo Khongsai 2) .C/No. 1901372 Paojalet Haokip and 3). C/No. Thanggoulen Chongloi who
were also my roommates to help me in finding my missing rifle. All others except Mr. Thanggouler
Chongloi co-operate to my request. However, PC Thanggoulen Chongloi did not pay any heed to mv
request by making many excuses. I engaged source person(s) to monitor the movement and behaviour o!
my roommates but till date no evidence to recover my missing rifle or identity of the suspected person (s’
could not be provided to me. However, I highly suspected that the theft was committed by my
roommates as no other civillians enter our barrack without our permission.

Frequently, one of my roommate Mr. Thanggoulen Chongloi visited CCP-PS after transferred tc
other unit and he used to entered our barrack during our absences while we were on duty or on leave. -

[ could not make this report well in time, because I was trying to recover my missing/stoler
service rifle by my self. Every possible effort was made to recover back my missing/stolen service rifle
but in vain. I submitted my written report today i.e.15/03/2025.

In this regard, I request you to register an FIR and investigate the matter and take legal action to
the involved person(s) as per law.

Trwednd 8N OF FIR ¥Neo. 390% et
- 20C @2 BY Yours faithfully,
- DR (’_LP——FS yls - %0 -
‘Date: 15/03/2025 (% WMM

Churachandpur. . _
/ (K.Sonminlian) (38) years

R P |
”q.f;‘%?ifﬁff‘i%“ e Const. No. 0902136 of CCP-PS s/o K.Nengkhan
Q_‘*?E"‘a'ffi ' : ‘m‘mfgéj\;\\ {}%?éé ;Ft-;‘:wflh arge of Vengnuam New Lamka, CCPur
2 ","-i "':“'J.} 11 Y e | wy ol
!{S ;( Ce )] 21| Caurschandpur Police Station # 8119808344
W A I RManipet

Wi
‘:|_ T e et % ‘l'lr =g -
We s N e [;J CO s
roi --..___""--;.-.1..-.-«-!_l___,-""J I_.;','-.
O NP . | § o
L ".\.. e ...r.l_-l ‘I " T
e l__r I"I' = |




E
¥
|
| 24
.m.
¥
E
i

1

-..“- - - “ -u--.rn.r-
LR
i
T ol

o
i e







